(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademan
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102318346
Tab settings	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Raw Thrills, Inc.
Jarvis, Eugene Eloff, Andrew	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	F704 West Haward Street
	e of Name Street Address: 5701 West Howard Street
Other	City: NilesState: L Zip: 60714
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	•
	n a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
10/319774	
/ Additio	onal numbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Max Shaffal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Max Shaftal Patzik, Frank & Samotn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ y Ltd. Finclosed
Name:Max Shaftal Patzik, Frank & Samotn Internal Address:	ny Ltd. Enclosed
Patzik, Frank & Samotn	ny Ltd. Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Patzik, Frank & Samotn	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patzik, Frank & Samoton Internal Address: Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 900 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 900 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1325
Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 900 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 9. Signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1325 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/13/2002
Street Address: Street Address: Suite 900 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 9. Signature. Max Shaftal Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1325

PATENT REEL: 013585 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 3079-013

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

150 South Wacker Drive Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Eugene Jarvis residing at 716 Edgemont Lane, Park Ridge, IL 60068 Andrew Eloff residing at 1523 Madison Street, Evanston, IL 60203

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

RAW THRILLS, INC. 5701 West Howard St. Niles, IL 60714

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

MULTIPLE WHEEL ROULETTE GAME

which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2002,

and all rights and privileges under any Letter Patent which may be granted from any subsequent patent applications directed to said invention, including all right, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue and all Letter Patents that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 013585 FRAME: 0499

- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument and further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

Date: December 13, 2002

Name of inventor:

Date: December 13 2002

Name of inventor:

Andrew Wloff

PATENT REEL: 013585 FRAME: 0500